
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011679-2022 

Tender

Supply of Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) &
Workwear

Hull City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-011679

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03343c  

Published 5 May 2022, 12:11pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hull City Council

The Guildhall, Alfred Gelder Street

Hull

HU1 2AA

Contact

Leila Oxtoby

Email

leila.oxtoby@hullcc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1482616367

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011679-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011679-2022
mailto:leila.oxtoby@hullcc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 11

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

National registration number

168524345

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hull.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104102

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=42978&B=UK

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=42978&B=UK

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

https://www.hull.gov.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104102
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=42978&B=UK
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=42978&B=UK


Page 3 to 11

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) & Workwear

Reference number

LO/2022

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35113400 - Protective and safety clothing

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Hull City Council is looking to set up a contract with one or more suppliers for the supply of
personal protective equipment such as goggles, gloves and overalls, and also workwear for
various establishments within the Hull city boundary. The scope includes general PPE and
workwear, specialist PPE and workwear for the Authority's Parking Enforcement staff and
Arborists and also pandemic or emergency provisions of PPE and workwear should it be
required during the term of the Contract. At present this last element is provided to the
Authority by the Department of Health and Social Care, therefore it is unknown as to
whether the Authority will need to procure these during the term of the Framework.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £4,320,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes



Page 4 to 11

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - General PPE & Workwear

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

18100000 - Occupational clothing, special workwear and accessories

18130000 - Special workwear

18830000 - Protective footwear

18831000 - Footwear incorporating a protective metal toecap

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1 is for General PPE and Workwear used across the different Council departments, in
particularly the Council's Streetscene directorate.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £612,000



Page 5 to 11

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The initial contract term is for 2 years with the option to extend the contract for up for 2
years also.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - Specialist PPE and Workwear

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

18100000 - Occupational clothing, special workwear and accessories



Page 6 to 11

18130000 - Special workwear

18830000 - Protective footwear

18831000 - Footwear incorporating a protective metal toecap

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 2 is for the supply of specialist PPE and workwear for the Council's Parking and Security
staff and also the Arborists.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £60,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 7 to 11

Options: Yes

Description of options

The initial contract term is for 2 years with the option to extend the contract for up for 2
years also.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 - Emergency PPE

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

18100000 - Occupational clothing, special workwear and accessories

18130000 - Special workwear

18830000 - Protective footwear

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 3 is for the supply of pandemic PPE, should there be a requirement to order high
quantities of PPE during a state of emergency/pandemic, outside of the standard quantities
procured through Lot 1 - General PPE.

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 8 to 11

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £3,648,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The initial contract term is for 2 years with the option to extend the contract for up for 2
years also.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 9 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

Envisaged maximum number of participants to the framework agreement: 5 

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

6 June 2022

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders



Page 10 to 11

Date

6 June 2022

Local time

5:00pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Hull City Council

Guildhall

Hull

HU1 2AA

Telephone

+44 1482300300

Country

United Kingdom



Page 11 to 11

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-15T21:17:09+0100
	TCPDF




